Single Cell Li-ion/Polymer Battery Protection IC
Page 1
PT6001 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The PT6001 battery protection IC is designed for
protecting single cell lithium-ion/polymer battery from being
damaged or overall lifetime degrading due to over-charge,
over-discharge, and/or over-current condition. The
ultra-small package and minimum required external

图章
Page 2
PT6001 ORDER INFORMATION
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING PART
NUMBER
TRANSPORT MEDIA MARKING
SOT23-6 -40℃~85℃ PT6001E23F-XX Tape and Reel 3000 units 6AXX
Note1: XX is showed for optional parameter as table1.
Part Number [VOCP]
(V)
[VOCR]
(V)
[VODP]
(V)
[VODR]
(V)
[VODIP]
(mV)
[VSCP]
(mV)
[VOCIP]
(mV)
[TOCP]
(s)
[TODP]
(ms)
[TODIP]
(ms)
[TSCP]
(μs)
[TOCIP]
(ms)
PT6001E23F-AD 4.280 4.080 3.000 3.000 80 500 −100 1.000 128 8 280 8
PT6001E23F-CA 4.300 4.100 2.400 2.500 250 500 −250 1.000 128 8 280 8
PT6001E23F-CB 4.175 4.000 2.800 3.000 150 500 −150 1.000 128 8 280 8
Part Number 0V Battery Charge Function Sleep Mode ODIP Release Condition ODIP Release Voltage
PT6001E23F-AD Available Yes Load Removed VODIP
PT6001E23F-CA Available Yes Load Removed VODIP
PT6001E23F-CB Available Yes Load Removed VODIP